# CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER

M	<b>7</b>	<i>m</i>
Y		]]'
	Ψ	
KAN	SAS	CITY

Project Number 80002225/9439

`	Project Number	
'\\\'	Project Title Water Main Replacement in the Area of State Line Rd. to Wornall Rd, W 8	34th St. to Ward Parkway
ANSAS CI		
	Water Department	Water Services
	(Department Project)	Department
	Leath & Sons, Inc.	
	(Bidder/Proposer)	
STATE	OFMissouri)	
SIMIL	) ss	
COUNT	TY OF Jackson ) ss	
1	I, Jeffery B Leath , of lawful age and up	on my oath state as
follows:		on my outil state as
] i	This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying wim MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the size given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.	e MBE/WBE Program and
2.	The project target goals are 11 % MBE and 11	% WBE.
	Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the MBE/WBE participation in the above project:	following percentages of
	BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: 11 WBE	% MBE 11 %
	POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET: \$_	
\ \ (	The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Partiwarrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors to predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors to predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors to predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors to predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors to predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors to predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors to predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors are predescribed in the Intent to Subcontractors are pr	cipation. Bidder/Proposer rovide the goods/services ct, copies of which shall
ı	Name of M/WBE Firm Diggs Construction, LLC	
	Address 2033 Vine St Kansas City, MO 64108	
	Telephone No. 816-994-6950	· · ·
	I.R.S. No. 48-1210627	

ì	Name of M/	WBE Firm Streetwise, Inc.			
	Address 1350	1 Arrington Road Grandview, MO 64030	)		
	Telephone N	O. 816-331-2355			
	I.R.S. No.	77-0676750	•		
ı	Name of M/	WBE Firm EJ & Sons			
,		Norton Kansas City, MO 64130			_
		a 816-564-3500			
	I.R.S. No.	17-/117083			
ŀ	Name of M/	WBE Firm			
,					
		0.			
	I.R.S. No.				
{		WBE Firm			
		0			
1	Name of M/V	WBE Firm			
	Telephone N	0			
	I.R.S. No.				
(List addition	al M/WBEs, if	any, on additional page and	attach to this for	·m)	
(		F - 8	<i>j</i>		
	•	down of the percentage of the to pay to each listed M/WBE.		mount that	
		MBE/WBE BREAKDOW	N SHEET		
MBE FIRM	S:				
	<b>2•</b>		Subcontract	Weighted	% of Total
Name of MB	E Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Amount*	Value**	Contract
Diggs Construction	on, LLC	Contractor	\$ 417,000.00	\$ 417,000.00	11.00

TOTAL MBE \$ / TOT	AL MBE %:	\$_417,000.0e	0	11.00%
WBE FIRMS: Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
Streetwise, Inc.	Contractor	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	1.70
EJ & Sons	Contractor	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 352,000.00	9.30
TOTAL WBE \$ / TOT	AL WBE %:	\$ 417,000.00		11.00 %

<sup>\*&</sup>quot;Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

<sup>\*\*&</sup>quot;Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

<sup>5.</sup> Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: Leath & Sons, Inc./Dave	Oshel	
Address: 9301 E 63rd St Raytown, MO 64133		
Phone Number: 816-353-8623		·
Facsimile number: n/a		
E-mail Address: clerical@leathandsons.com		
By:	Sident Sident	
Date	6/21/2	 023
(Attach	corporate seal if app	
(Attach	corporate sear if app.	icable)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21	_day of	ne , 20 <u>23</u> .
My Commission Expires: 11/26/2026	fennya Notary	Public in Scommission 26-26-20
		NOTARY SEAL  OTARY SEAL  County  Sion # 180

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022

### LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title Water Main Replacement in the Area of State Line Rd. to Wornall Rd, W 84th St. to Ward Parkway

Check one:

Cregnel LG:

Project Location/Number 80002225/9439

PAR	TE Pri	me Contractor_	Leath & Sons, Inc	·.	_agrees to enter into a contractual
			ocontractor Diggs Construction, L	LC	who will provide the following
					arrative describing goods/services to be
					ng of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE
		-	sufficient and may result in de		<del>-</del>
					or more to succonduct.
-			Waterline Installati	on	
for an	estimate	d amount of \$ 41	17,000.00 (or_	% of the total	estimated contract value.)
M/WE	BE Vendo	or type:	Supplier (counts as 60% of the contractor for supplies or good	he total dollar amo ods towards goals)	f contract value towards goals) unt paid or to be paid by a prime nt paid or to be paid by a prime
		لسنا	contractor for supplies or goo	ods towards goals)	
City's agrees work o	Civil Rig	hts & Equal Op M/W/DBE Sul ove-referenced o	portunity Department to perform boontractor in the capacities in	rm in the capacitie dicated herein, and	ntly certified with the City of Kansas indicated herein. Prime Contractor M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to gent upon award of the contract to
as nee	ded for m	ore than one int			ted above. Please attach additional sheets cation of this document will result in
Select	one:		BE Subcontractor listed above rk(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	IS NOT subcontr	acting any portions of the above-stated
		The M/W/D of work(s) to		IS subcontracting	certain portions of the above stated scope
(1)	Compan	y name:			
	Full add	rece.			
	i un auc		number and name	City. St	ate and Zip Code
	Primary	contact:		<b>y</b> , 2	
	a) This	Name subcontractor is	s (select one): MBE W	Phone /BE DBE	N/A
			ntractor is an M/W/DBE certification be attached to this document.	ed with the City of	f Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
			ntractor is NOT a certified M/be listed for reporting purpose		with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the tent is not required.
	<b>b</b> )	Scope of work	to be performed:		
	c)	The dollar valu	ne of this agreement is:		

## PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	_eath & Sons, Inc.
MA III	Jeffery B Leath
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
President Title	Date
Title	Date
State of Missouri )	
County of Jackson	
I, Jeffery B Leath, and belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before day of June 20 <sup>23</sup>	
RIORDAN My Commission Expires: 11/26/	Notary Public Notary Public
NOTARY SEAL TO	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NA	<sub>ME:</sub> Diggs Construction, LLC
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name
Title Title	Date (20/23
State of Masuri	
County of Jacks on )	
I, Kobect Kimming, and belief.	state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before day of July, 2022	me, a notary public, on this $\frac{2l}{l}$
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public   Notary Public
26-2026 TO SEAL TO SEA	

60,450,61 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022

# LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

I	Check one:
	Original LOI:
	Undated LOI

Project Name/Title Water Main Replacement in the Area of State Line Rd. to Wornall Rd, W 84th St. to Ward Parkway

Project Location/Number 80002225/9439

PAF	RT I:	Prime Con	ractor_	Leath & S	Sons, Inc.	agrees to enter into a contractual
				bcontractor_Streetwise, I	nc.	who will provide the following
goods provi	s/servi ded. E	ices in conne Broad Catego	ction w rization	vith the above-reference ns (e.g., "electrical," "p	e contract: [Ins lumbing," etc.)	ert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
	•			Traffic Control		
for an	estim	nated amoun	of \$ 6	5,000.00	_(or%	of the total estimated contract value.)
M/W	BE V€	endor type:		Supplier (counts as 66 contractor for supplie	0% of the total s or goods tow % of the total d	ollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
City's agrees work	Civil s to ut on the	Rights & Ed ilize M/W/D	ıual Op BE Sul	portunity Department to be contractor in the capace	o perform in th ities indicated	edge, currently certified with the City of Kansas are capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to ein, contingent upon award of the contract to
as nee	eded fo	or more than	one int	oe completed by the M/ tended sub-tier contract allable under City Coo	. IMPORTAN	ntractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets IT: Falsification of this document will result in
Select	one:	The N scope	M/W/D of wo	BE Subcontractor listed rk(s). (Continue to Part	l above <u>IS NO</u> 3.)	<b>T</b> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
		The lof wo	M/W/D ork(s) to	BE Subcontractor listed o:	d above <u>IS</u> sub	contracting certain portions of the above stated scope
(1)	Com	npany name:				
		address:				
			Street	number and name		City, State and Zip Code
			Name	s (select one): MBE		Phone DBE N/A
		i: If this of Inten	subċor t must l	ntractor is an M/W/DBI be attached to this docu	E certified with ment.	the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
		ii. If this firm mu	s subco st still	ntractor is NOT a certif be listed for reporting p	ied M/W/DBE urposes but a l	certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the Letter of Intent is not required.
	b)	Scope o	f work	to be performed:		
	c)					

## PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Leath	n & Sons, Inc.
	Jeffery B Leath
Signature Prime Contractor	Print Name
President	_(012112023
Title	Date
State of Missouri )	
County of )	
I, Jeffery B Leath, state and belief.	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a day of June , 20 23	
RIORD My Commission Expires: 11/26/2026	Tennif Rocdan
SIM 16-2026	Notary Public
EAL SOL	
NOTARY SC. LOSSIII	
Somuth Sor	
mission ** Kill	
MWDBE THE CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Streetwise, Inc.
	Shawna Hettinger
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name
President	6/21/2023
Title	Date
State of Missouri )	
County of Jackson )	
I, Courtney Bratkiv , state	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a day of June, 20 23	notary public, on this
My Commission - Septies 2/17/2024	(2/4)
NOTARY PUBLIC, ILLIARY SEAL	Notary Public
JACKSON COUNTY	V
COMMISSION # 20576073 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: February 17, 2024	

## LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Original LOI:
Updated LOI:

Project Name/Title Water Main Replacement in the Area of State Line Rd. to Womall Rd, W 84th St. to Ward Parkway

Project Location/Number 80002225/9439

	Prime Contractor	Leath & Sons, Inc.	agrees to enter into a contractual
agreement v	with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_	EJ & Sons	who will provide the following
goods/servi	ces in connection with the above	e-reference contract: [Inse	ert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. B	road Categorizations (e.g., "ele	ctrical," "plumbing," etc.)	or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE
Subcontract	tor is certified are insufficient a	nd may result in denial of	this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]
	Truck	ing & Hauling of construction	debris and materials
for an estim	nated amount of \$_352,000.00	(or%	of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WBE Ve	Supplier (		as 100% of contract value towards goals) dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
	Broker (co		ollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
work on the	above-referenced contract in the		herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to ein, contingent upon award of the contract to
as needed fo	This section is to be completed or more than one intended sub-t	ier contract. IMPORTAN	ntractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
PART 2: as needed fo	This section is to be completed or more than one intended sub-tother remedies available under	ier contract. IMPORTAN er City Code. ractor listed above <u>IS NO</u>	
PART 2: as needed fo	This section is to be completed or more than one intended sub-tother remedies available under the M/W/DBE Subcontinuous scope of work(s). (Continuous continuous cont	ier contract. IMPORTAN er City Code. tractor listed above IS NO inue to Part 3.)	T subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
PART 2: as needed for denial and of Select one:	This section is to be completed or more than one intended sub-tother remedies available under the M/W/DBE Subcontinuous scope of work(s). (Continuous The M/W/DBE Subcontinuous The M/W/DBE Subcontinuou	ier contract. IMPORTAN er City Code. tractor listed above IS NO inue to Part 3.)	T subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
PART 2: as needed for denial and of Select one:	This section is to be completed or more than one intended sub-tother remedies available under the M/W/DBE Subcontinuous scope of work(s). (Continuous The M/W/DBE Subcontinuous of work(s) to:	ier contract. IMPORTAN er City Code. tractor listed above IS NO inue to Part 3.) tractor listed above IS sub	T subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
PART 2: as needed for denial and of Select one:  (1) Com Full	This section is to be completed or more than one intended sub-tother remedies available under the M/W/DBE Subcontinuous scope of work(s). (Continuous for work(s) to:  apany name: EJ & Sons	ier contract. IMPORTANcer City Code.  Fractor listed above IS NOtation to Part 3.)  Fractor listed above IS subtractor listed abo	T subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
PART 2: as needed for denial and of Select one:  (1) Com Full Prim	This section is to be completed or more than one intended sub-tother remedies available under scope of work(s). (Continuation of work(s) to:  apany name: EJ & Sons  address: 3910 Norton Kansas City  Street number and na	ier contract. IMPORTAN er City Code. cractor listed above IS NO inue to Part 3.) cractor listed above IS sub cractor listed above IS sub	T subcontracting any portions of the above-stated contracting certain portions of the above stated scop  City, State and Zip Code
PART 2: as needed for denial and of Select one:  (1) Com Full Prim	This section is to be completed or more than one intended substantial other remedies available under scope of work(s). (Conting the M/W/DBE Subcomposition of work(s) to:  Inpany name: EJ & Sons  address: 3910 Norton Kansas City  Street number and name of the Mark Jones  Name  This subcontractor is (select one	ier contract. IMPORTAN er City Code.  cractor listed above IS NO cractor listed above IS sub	T subcontracting any portions of the above-stated contracting certain portions of the above stated scope City, State and Zip Code (816) 564-3599  Phone
PART 2: as needed for denial and of Select one:  (1) Com Full Prim	This section is to be completed or more than one intended substantial other remedies available under scope of work(s). (Conting the M/W/DBE Subcomposition of work(s) to:  The M/W/DBE Subcomposition of work(s) to:  Inpany name: EJ & Sons  address: 3910 Norton Kansas City  Street number and name of Mark Jones  Name  This subcontractor is (select one is if this subcontractor is an of Intent must be attached ii. If this subcontractor is North or Mark Jones  is if this subcontractor is an of Intent must be attached iii. If this subcontractor is North or Mark Jones  This subcontractor is an of Intent must be attached iii. If this subcontractor is North or Mark Jones  This subcontractor is an of Intent must be attached iii. If this subcontractor is North or Mark Jones  This subcontractor is an of Intent must be attached iii.	ier contract. IMPORTANCE City Code.  Fractor listed above IS NO finue to Part 3.)  Fractor listed above IS substractor listed above IS substra	T subcontracting any portions of the above-stated contracting certain portions of the above stated scop  City, State and Zip Code (816) 564-3599  Phone  DBE N/A
PART 2: as needed for denial and of Select one:  (1) Com Full Prim	This section is to be completed or more than one intended substantial other remedies available under scope of work(s). (Conting the M/W/DBE Subcomposition of work(s) to:  The M/W/DBE Subcomposition of work(s) to:  Inpany name: EJ & Sons  address: 3910 Norton Kansas City  Street number and name of Mark Jones  Name  This subcontractor is (select one is if this subcontractor is an of Intent must be attached ii. If this subcontractor is North or Mark Jones  is if this subcontractor is an of Intent must be attached iii. If this subcontractor is North or Mark Jones  This subcontractor is an of Intent must be attached iii. If this subcontractor is North or Mark Jones  This subcontractor is an of Intent must be attached iii. If this subcontractor is North or Mark Jones  This subcontractor is an of Intent must be attached iii.	ier contract. IMPORTAN er City Code.  cractor listed above IS NO cinue to Part 3.)  cractor listed above IS sub- cractor listed abov	T subcontracting any portions of the above-stated contracting certain portions of the above stated scop  City, State and Zip Code (816) 564-3599  Phone  DBE  N/A  The City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter Coertified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the

## PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Leath	& Sons, Inc.
Sala Market	Jeffery B Leath
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
President	6/21/2023
Title	Date
State of Missouri )	
County of Jackson	
\ \\C \( \( \( \) \\ \) - \\ \).	nat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n	otary public, on this ${\it Ql}$
day of June , 20 23	Lando Risidas
SSION E.	Notary Public
3. W. W. 5.056	
NOTARY SEAL LOSS	
Jackson'ty S. Z.	
mission * Ck	
MWDBEIBUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	J & Sons
Mark 3 pros	Mark Jones
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name
President Title	6/20/2023 Date
Title	Date
State of Missouri	
County of Jackson	
M . P \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	nat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n	otary public, on this $2L$
day of <u>Nre</u> , 20 <u>23</u>	no)
My Commission Expires: 1/26	12026 Jonnife Rocales  Notary Public
6-2026 0 6 . E	
NOTARY SEAL LISSING COUNTY OF WALL	
NOTAK SON COUNTY SOLVE	
mission. Akill	
MINDBLIC - STATE	



#### AFFIDAVIT OF TRAINING PROGRAM

This form must be submitted with 48 hours of Bid Opening

Bidder	Leath & Sons, Inc.							
	WIND 04 4 11 - D 14 W II D 1/00000000							

Project Title and Number WMR State Line Rd to Wornall Rd/80002225

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ss: COUNTY OF Jackson

After being duly sworn the person whose name and signature appears below hereby states under penalty of perjury that:

- 1. I am the duly authorized officer of the business indicated above ("Bidder") and I make this affidavit on behalf of Bidder.
- Bidder certifies that it presently participates in a training program that facilitates entry into the construction industry and which may include an on-the-job or in-house training program, further described as follows:

OSHA 10 hour training for all employees

Weekly toolbox talk training on jobsite

Midwest Builders Casualty Quarterly Jobsite

**Union Trained Employees** 

**United Rentals Trench Safety Training** 

(attach additional pages, if necessary)

- 3. If requested by the City, Bidder agrees to provide City further documentation of, or other information about, this training program within 48 hours of the request.
- Bidder acknowledges that failure to submit this form to the City within 48 hours of the Bid Opening will automatically render its bid non-responsive.

I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder named below as:

President	of Leath & Sons, Inc.
(Title)	(Name of Bidder)
Dated: 06/21/2023	By:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	June , 20 23
My Commission Expires: 11/26/20	Notary Public NOTARY or
Affidavit of Training Program 10.12.2022	Jackson County STATE OF MINIMUM COntract C

### **TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION**

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.)

I,		, acting	in my capacity	as						
(Nan	ne)	<i>C</i>	(Position with Firm)							
of		, with	, with the submittal of this Timetable, certify that							
(Name of Fir	m)									
the following timetal			the fulfillmen	t of this contr	act is correct and					
true to the best of my	y knowledge	<b>?.</b>								
ALL OTT	ED TIME I	FOR THE COMP	I ETION OF T	тис солт	PACT					
ALLOTI		(Check one		IIIS CONT.	KACI					
		(								
15 days		75 days		135 days						
30 days		90 days		150 days						
45 days		105 days		165 days						
60 days		120 days		180 days						
Other		(Specify)								
Throughout		Beg	inning 1/3							
Middle 1/3										
Beginning 1/3										
PLEASE NOTE:			require approva	l of the Civi	l Rights & Equal					
Opportunity Departm	nent in adva	nce of the change.								
If you have any que & Equal Opportunity				olease contac	t the Civil Rights					
			£16	lay & facts						
			(S	ignature)						
		·	(Positio	on with Firm)	l					
				(Date)						



### City of Kansas City, Missouri **Human Relations Department**

#### **Construction Contractor Employee Identification Report**

Company Name:	LEATH & SONS, INC	Prime's Name: LEATH & SONS, INC.
Company Address:	9301 E 63RD ST	KCMO Project Name: 84th St to Ward Parkway
Company City, State	, Zip: RAYTOWN MO 64133	KCMO Project Number: 80002225
Name of Person Com	pleting Report: JENNIFER RIORDAN	<b>Today's Date:</b> 6/21/2023
Phone Number:	816-353-8623	
Email:	clerical@leathandsons.com	City Department: General Services

#### **Instructions:**

- Each applicable Prime Contractors must complete this form for its company within 48 hours of bid opening
- The Human Relations Department strongly recommends usage of the electronic version of this form. This form may be obtained by visiting www.kcmo.gov website. The website is enabled with a "search" function on the Home page in the center titled "What are you looking for?". Type in the "What are you looking for?" field Contract Central. Click on the link to Standard City Contract Forms. Scroll down to Construction Contractor Employee Identification Report and click the link to open this document. Complete the fields in the Employee section; the Official Use Only section will automatically populate. NOTE: This form can be printed and attached to other required Bid documents.
- All subcontractors shall be required to complete this form and submit to the Prime Contractor. For each subcontractor, the Prime must submit this form to City at least at least (10) days prior to the date the subcontractor shall commence work under a city construction contract.
- 4) Complete this form if you are the Prime contractor on a City construction project estimated over \$300,000 & over 800 man hours.
- 5) Complete this form with data from your current construction workforce (no office personnel).
- Prime contractor is responsible to ensure subcontractor completes this form as required in #3 above.

	KC	СМО		K	CMO						
Females	Re	sident	Males	R	esident		Journeyman	Apprentice		Journeyman	Apprentic
African American	0	0	African American	######	0	Foreman/Supervisor	0		Operating Engineer	4	0
Asian/Pacific Islander American	0	0	Asian/Pacific Islander American	######	0	Asbestos Worker	0	0	Painter	0	0
Caucasian American	2	0	Caucasian American	######	2	Boilermaker	0	0	Pipe Fitter/Plumber	0	0
Hispanic/Latino American	0	0	Hispanic/Latino American	######	1	Bricklayer	0	0	Plasterer	0	0
Native American	0	0	Native American	######	0	Carpenter	0	0	Roofer	0	0
Other	0	0	Other	######	0	Cement Mason	0	0	Sheet Metal	0	0
_	2	0		######	3	Electrician	0	0	Sprinkler Fitter	0	0
						Elevator Constructor	0	0	Truck Driver	1	0
			Number of KCMO Residen	ts 3		Glazier	0	0	Welder	0	0
			Number of Journeyma	ın 14		Iron Worker	0	0	Other	1	
			Number of Apprentic			Laborer	8	0		6	0
							8	0	_		

KCMO Project Name: WMR State Line Rd to Wornall 1 Company Name: LEATH & SONS, INC KCMO Project Number: 80002225

	Name		Lab Title ( ) Address		C''	Gr. i	Zip	ксмо		
	Last	First	Job Title (use drop down menu)	Address	City	State	Code	Resident	Gender	Ethnicity
1	GUZMAN	GENARO	Laborer_(Journeyman)	114 5TH ST	BUCYRUS	KS	66013	No	Male	Hispanic/Latino_Amer ican
2	GUZMAN	RAMON	Laborer_(Journeyman)	2519 QUINCY ST	KANSAS CITY	МО	64127	Yes	Male	Hispanic/Latino_Amer ican
3	STREET	GREGERY	Laborer_(Journeyman)		RAYTOWN	МО	64138	No	Male	Caucasian_American
4	PARIS	AMANDA	_\ /	115 SW MCCLENDON	LEE'S SUMMIT	МО	64081	No	Female	Caucasian_American
5	KAUFFMAN	ELDEN	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	OWENS RD	OAK GROVE	МО	64075	No	Male	Caucasian_American
6	MAUPIN	GREGORY	Laborer_(Journeyman)	11525 S SPAINHOUR	LONE JACK	МО	64070	No	Male	Caucasian_American
7	CARR	BRANDON	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	6821 SE ISLEY DR	HOLT	МО	64048	No	Male	Caucasian_American
8	ANDRADE	ALEJANDRO	Truck_Driver_(Journeyman)	13407 PARK HILLS DRIVE	GRANDVIEW	МО	64030	No	Male	Hispanic/Latino_Amer ican
9	ALBOR	RICARDO	_` ,	2322 QUINCY ST	KANSAS CITY	МО	64127	No	male	Hispanic/Latino_Amer ican
10	MARCUM	TYLER	1 0_ 0 _\	988 J W Cummings Rd	Oak Grove	МО	64075	Yes	Male	Caucasian_American
11	CONTRERAS JR	JUAN	Laborer_(Journeyman)	101 NW WALNUT ST	LEE'S SUMMIT	МО	64063	NO	Male	Hispanic/Latino_Amer ican
12	LANPHER	DALTON	Laborer_(Journeyman)		LEE'S SUMMIT	МО	64064	Yes	Male	Caucasian_American
13	RIORDAN	JENNIFER	Other	329 SE GOLDEN LANE	LEE'S SUMMIT	МО	64063	No	Female	Caucasian_American
14	LUCITO	CHRISTOPHER	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman )	11210 S OUTERBELT RD	LONE JACK	МО	64070	No	Male	Caucasian_American
15										
16										

			CMO Project Name:	to Wornall	l KCMO Project Number: 80002225					
	Nam		Job Title (use drop down menu)	Address	City	State	Zip	KCMO	Gender	Ethnicity
	Last	First	()			~	Code	Resident		
17										
18										
19										
20										
21										
22										
23										
24										
25										
26										
27										
28										
29										
30										
31										
32										
33										
34										
35										
36										
37										
38										
39										
40										
41										
42										
43										
44										
45										
46										
47										
48										
49										
50										
51										

Company Name: LEATH & SONS, INC										0000222	
	Name		Job Title (use drop down menu)	Job Title (use drop down menu) Address City Stat			Zip	KCMO Geno		nder Ethnicity	
	Last	First	( urop uom menu )		2.03		Code	Resident			
50											
52											
53											
54											
55											
56											
57											
58											
59											
60											
61											
62											
63											
64											
65											
66											
67											
68											
69											
09											
70											
71											
72											
73											
74											
75											
76											
77											
78											
79											
80											
81											
82											